

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 337 OF 2026

Akib Abdul Gafoor Patel	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra And Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Nihal M. Mansuri, for the Applicant.
Mrs. S. K. Gajare, APP, for the Respondent - State.
Ms. Jennifer Sagayarajan i/by T. R. Patel, for the Respondent No.2.
PI – Shrikant Ingavale, Malvani Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 17th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 seeks time on the ground that she has not received copy of application with annexures.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant undertakes to provide the same to the Counsel for the Respondent No.2.
3. At her requests, stand over to 4th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-